APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
5 PRINCIPAL NAME

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA
100008
59308

MALKAPURAM GANDHIGRAM PO NAUSENABAGH
VISAKHAPATNAM ANDHRA PRADESH, VISAKHAPATNAM ,
ANDHRA PRADESH - 530005

SATYAJEET MISHRA
M.A, B.Ed,PGDCA
kvmlk15@gmail.com

7978517275

https://malkapuram.kvs.ac.in/about-us/cbse-affiliation-report




2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://malkapuram.kvs.ac.in/about-us/cbse-affiliation-report

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

https://malkapuram.kvs.ac.in/about-us/cbse-affiliation-report

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, https://malkapuram.kvs.ac.in/about-us/cbse-affiliation-report

AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE https://malkapuram.kvs.ac.in/about-us/cbse-affiliation-report

NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE https://malkapuram.kvs.ac.in/about-us/cbse-affiliation-report
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE https://malkapuram.kvs.ac.in/about-us/cbse-affiliation-report
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION https://malkapuram.kvs.ac.in/about-us/cbse-affiliation-report
CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE
FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :



1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS

PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

https://malkapuram.kvs.ac.in/academics/fees-structure

https://malkapuram.kvs.ac.in/activities/calendar-activity

https://malkapuram.kvs.ac.in/activities/calendar-activity

https://malkapuram.kvs.ac.in/activities/calendar-activity

https://malkapuram.kvs.ac.in/academics/results-analysis

SATYAJEET MISHRA

53

11

18

18

1:1.3

MOUITA KUILYA



5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 91 91
RESULT CLASS: XII
1 2024 81 81
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS
(IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

Y KAVITHA PRASAD

100

100

42492

36 & 400

20 & 400

YES

ALL PASS

ALL PASS



7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://youtu.be/yqQ_ZN63VO0
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Y Kavitha Prasad PRT B.Sc
2 Gunupuru Purushodi PRT M.sc
3 Bindu Kenuga PRT B.Sc
4 R S NACHARYULU PGT M.Sc
5 P Rama Lakshmi PGT M.A
6 B KRISHNA RAO OTHER M.Sc
7 SriKrishna Malviya TGT P.HD
8 Bhawana Abraham TGT MFA
9 K Padmalatha PRT M.Sc
10 K Aruna PRT M.A
1 R JAGAN MOHAN RAO TGT M.A., M.L.I.Sc
12 AARTI PRT B.A
13 NIKITA SINGH TGT M.Sc
14 NARASINGA RAO DEEVI PGT M.Sc

15 MADDILA VENKATESH PGT M.A



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

K RAMESH

BABITA

Anjana Warrier
VARAKUMAR G

P RAMA LAKSHMI
SATYAJEET MISHRA

GOLI.N.HARIKA

MADABATTULA SAI NIHARIKA

DIVYA SRI

RUCHI GUPTA

MANDEEP

SWATI RATH

PUSHPANJALI

SANCHITA KAPIL

RAM KISHAN

Navghade Sumeet Devanand
KIRAN

Akriti Dubey

Anjali chandel

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

M.A

B.A
MPHIL
M.Sc

B TECH
M.A

M.A POST GRADUATION
B.A
degree
E.C.CEE
BA,

M.A
B.Sc
M.A
M.A.

MA, SET
MA
M.Tech.

BA



35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

Kanika

Manisha Nehra

Ruchi Tomar

SURASURA SRIKANTH
DEEPA RANI SAIN

YUKTI TANEJA

Apoorva Kadam

Radha Durvasula

NEERAJ KUMAR SRIVASTAVA
PREETI

DIPIKA SINGH

TEGALA SREENIVASA RAO
RAJASHREE DASH
SRINIVAS DOLAI

MOUMITA KUILYA
SUMEDHA SINGH
BOLLAPU BALAJI
PRIYANKA

PENTA RAMYA KRISHNA

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

PET

PGT

TGT

D.Led.

D.Led.

MA

D.Led.

MA

D.Led.

D.Led.

M.Sc.

M.SC

M.A

B. COM

M.Tech

BA

B. TECH

M.A

M.A

B.Sc

M.A

M.Sc



