APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	100008
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	59308
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	MALKAPURAM GANDHIGRAM PO NAUSENABAGH VISAKHAPATNAM ANDHRA PRADESH, VISAKHAPATNAM , ANDHRA PRADESH - 530005
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SATYAJEET MISHRA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A, B.Ed,PGDCA
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	kvmlk15@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7978517275

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://malkapuram.kvs.ac.in/about-us/cbse-affiliation-report	

2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://malkapuram.kvs.ac.in/about-us/cbse-affiliation-report
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://malkapuram.kvs.ac.in/about-us/cbse-affiliation-report
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://malkapuram.kvs.ac.in/about-us/cbse-affiliation-report
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://malkapuram.kvs.ac.in/about-us/cbse-affiliation-report
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://malkapuram.kvs.ac.in/about-us/cbse-affiliation-report
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://malkapuram.kvs.ac.in/about-us/cbse-affiliation-report
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://malkapuram.kvs.ac.in/about-us/cbse-affiliation-report

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'NO. WEBSITE	S
---	---

1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://malkapuram.kvs.ac.in/academics/fees-structure
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://malkapuram.kvs.ac.in/activities/calendar-activity
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://malkapuram.kvs.ac.in/activities/calendar-activity
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://malkapuram.kvs.ac.in/activities/calendar-activity
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://malkapuram.kvs.ac.in/academics/results-analysis

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SATYAJEET MISHRA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	53
	PGT	11
	TGT	18
	PRT	18
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.3
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MOUITA KUILYA

5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Y KAVITHA PRASAD	

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	91	91	100	ALL PASS

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	81	81	100	ALL PASS

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	42492
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	36 & 400
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	20 & 400
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	8
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	8

7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
	COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://youtu.be/yqQ_ZN63VO0

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Y Kavitha Prasad	PRT	B.Sc
2	Gunupuru Purushodi	PRT	M.sc
3	Bindu Kenuga	PRT	B.Sc
4	R S N ACHARYULU	PGT	M.Sc
5	P Rama Lakshmi	PGT	M.A
6	B KRISHNA RAO	OTHER	M.Sc
7	SriKrishna Malviya	TGT	P.HD
8	Bhawana Abraham	TGT	MFA
9	K Padmalatha	PRT	M.Sc
10	K Aruna	PRT	M.A
11	R JAGAN MOHAN RAO	TGT	M.A., M.L.I.Sc
12	AARTI	PRT	B.A
13	NIKITA SINGH	TGT	M.Sc
14	NARASINGA RAO DEEVI	PGT	M.Sc
15	MADDILA VENKATESH	PGT	M.A

16	K RAMESH	PGT	M.A
17	BABITA	PGT	B.A
18	Anjana Warrier	TGT	MPHIL
19	VARAKUMAR G	PGT	M.Sc
20	P RAMA LAKSHMI	PRT	В ТЕСН
21	SATYAJEET MISHRA	PRINCIPAL	M.A
22	GOLI.N.HARIKA	TGT	M.A POST GRADUATION
23	MADABATTULA SAI NIHARIKA	PRT	B.A
24	DIVYA SRI	WELLNEES TEACHER	degree
25	RUCHI GUPTA	PRT	E.C.C.E
26	MANDEEP	TGT	BA,
27	SWATI RATH	TGT	M.A
28	PUSHPANJALI	PRT	B.Sc
29	SANCHITA KAPIL	PRT	M.A
30	RAM KISHAN	PGT	M.A.
31	Navghade Sumeet Devanand	PRT	MA, SET
32	KIRAN	PRT	MA
33	Akriti Dubey	TGT	M.Tech.
34	Anjali chandel	TGT	BA

35	Kanika	PRT	D.Led.
36	Manisha Nehra	PRT	D.Led.
37	Ruchi Tomar	TGT	MA
38	SURASURA SRIKANTH	PRT	D.Led.
39	DEEPA RANI SAIN	TGT	MA
40	YUKTI TANEJA	PRT	D.Led.
41	Apoorva Kadam	PRT	D.Led.
42	Radha Durvasula	TGT	M.Sc.
43	NEERAJ KUMAR SRIVASTAVA	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.SC
44	PREETI	PRT	M.A
45	DIPIKA SINGH	PRT	B. COM
46	TEGALA SREENIVASA RAO	PGT	M.Tech
47	RAJASHREE DASH	PRT	BA
48	SRINIVAS DOLAI	PRT	B. TECH
49	MOUMITA KUILYA	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.A
50	SUMEDHA SINGH	PRT	M.A
51	BOLLAPU BALAJI	PET	B.Sc
52	PRIYANKA	PGT	M.A
53	PENTA RAMYA KRISHNA	TGT	M.Sc